
Sacred Heart (7-4) -vs- LIU (7-2)
3/30/2024 at Brookville, N.Y. (Bethpage FCU Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Sacred Heart Goals: Spencer, Tucker (4); Spooner, Carson (3); Moran, James (3); Ward, Jake (2); O'Reilly, Morgan (2); Brown, Cam (1);
Murray, John (1); Moulton, Will (1) 
Assists: Ward, Jake (2); Brown, Cam (1); O'Reilly, Morgan (1); Spooner, Carson (1); Moreschi, Michael (1); Wieczorek, Mike (1) 
 
LIU Goals: ZUHOSKI, Aidan (2); DAVIDE, Tyler (1); von BARGEN, Tom (1); REGAN, Mark (1); VOLKMANN, AJ (1) 
Assists: von BARGEN, Tom (2); DAVIDE, Tyler (1); REGAN, Mark (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Bethpage FCU Stadium
Penalties: LaCALANDRA, Karl 1st/08:50; MARCONTI, Shane 1st/04:18; Ramanek, Luke 2nd/09:30; Candelino, Jake 2nd/05:55; Candelino,
Jake 2nd/05:10; RAMSEY, Tommy 2nd/03:45; Catolico, Luke 3rd/04:30; von BARGEN, Tom 3rd/02:51; DAVIDE, Nicholas 4th/10:46; ARATO,
Jacob 4th/09:04; Pritts, Drew 4th/05:26; Wood, Kavin 4th/00:54
Officials: Jim Powers; Luke Vrancken; Lawrence French III; Jack Sargent

Date: 3/30/2024
Attendance: 425

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Sacred Heart 3 3 5 6 17
LIU 1 1 3 1 6

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Sacred Heart 19 11 13 10 53
LIU 7 9 8 8 32

Shots On Goal
Sacred Heart 7 5 8 7 27
LIU 4 4 5 3 16

Saves
Sacred Heart 3 3 2 2 10
LIU 4 2 3 1 10

Turnovers
Sacred Heart 4 3 3 3 13
LIU 3 5 2 4 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Sacred Heart 4-4 4-4 2-2 2-3 12-13
LIU 3-6 2-2 4-5 1-1 10-14

Ground Balls
Sacred Heart 9 8 7 10 34
LIU 3 5 3 3 14

Face Offs
Sacred Heart 2 2 7 5 16
LIU 3 3 1 3 10

Extra Man Opportunities
Sacred Heart 2 1 1 2 4-6
LIU 0 3 1 2 1-6



Sacred Heart 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

D 2 Candelino, Jake 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 -
2-

01:00
A 3 Ward, Jake 2 2 4 6 3 0 2 - -
A 9 O'Reilly, Morgan 2 1 3 3 1 1 0 - -
D 21 Ramsay, Jack 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
GK 27 Pazienza, Alex 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 - -
D 34 Buffington, Zach 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

FO 39 Ramanek, Luke 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 15-24
1-

00:30
LSM 45 Amoruso, Michael 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -

D 48 Catolico, Luke 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
A 60 Moulton, Will 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 - -

0 Daria, Craig 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Creo, David 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
5 Brown, Cam 1 1 2 4 1 0 0 - -
10 Carr, Jack 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

11 Pritts, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
12 Thomas, Mp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 -

13 Wood, Kavin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
14 Garrison, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Palanchi, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Spencer, Tucker 4 0 4 5 2 0 0 - -
24 Morgan, Johnny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Spooner, Carson 3 1 4 10 0 1 0 - -
26 Moreschi, Michael 0 1 1 5 1 0 0 - -
29 Rooney, Ryan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
30 Brodnax, Cayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Frank, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Greenlee, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Mangels, Garrett 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
38 Kelly, Graham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Moran, James 3 0 3 8 1 1 0 - -
46 Murray, John 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
49 Wieczorek, Mike 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
56 Mac, Mason 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
81 Sweeney, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
88 Kiely, Tim 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 17 7 24 53 34 13 7 16-26
6-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 Pazienza, Alex 57:57 6 10 W
0 Daria, Craig 2:03 0 0



LIU 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
GK 1 SIMON, Jasper 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
A 3 CONNOLLY, Cam 0 0 0 3 1 1 3 - -
D 8 DAVIDE, Tyler 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 - -
A 9 ZUHOSKI, Aidan 2 0 2 7 0 0 0 - -

D 16 LaCALANDRA, Karl 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30

M 22 von BARGEN, Tom 1 2 3 7 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
A 25 REGAN, Mark 1 1 2 3 2 2 0 - -

M 44 RAMSEY, Tommy 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

00:30
A 50 BOLL, Sean 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 - -

D 88 DAVIDE, Nicholas 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
4 HILL, Shaun 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 8-21 -
5 McMAHON, Austin 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
6 SCANDALE, Kyle 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
7 BUTLER, James 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
11 BAUDO, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

14 ARATO, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
15 LEWIS, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 KASICA, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 MURRO, Mike 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
21 BELL, Trevor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 COSENTINO, Dan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

26 MARCONTI, Shane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
27 SARDO, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 STEFANKO, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
32 COLANTONIO, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 COCHRAN, Kyle 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
38 GILBERT, Matthew 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
39 RICHARD, Sean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 McHUGH, Billy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 FOUNTAIN, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 HAUCK, Zander 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
46 TOGNO, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 McISAAC, Ben 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 - -
56 VOLKMANN, AJ 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
77 DiMATTEO, Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-5 -

Totals 6 4 10 32 14 14 7 10-26
6-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 SIMON, Jasper 54:06 15 9 L
39 RICHARD, Sean 5:54 2 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SHUMLAX2 LIU
1st 11:58 Spooner, Carson Unassisted 1 0
1st 03:30 Spencer, Tucker (UP) Unassisted 2 0
1st 01:52 Spooner, Carson Unassisted 3 0
1st 00:23 VOLKMANN, AJ (1) DAVIDE, Tyler 3 1
2nd 12:56 Spencer, Tucker Spooner, Carson 4 1
2nd 12:23 DAVIDE, Tyler (4) Unassisted 4 2
2nd 09:43 Ward, Jake O'Reilly, Morgan 5 2
2nd 02:47 Spencer, Tucker (UP) Ward, Jake 6 2
3rd 13:08 ZUHOSKI, Aidan (18) Unassisted 6 3
3rd 12:17 O'Reilly, Morgan Unassisted 7 3
3rd 10:47 REGAN, Mark (11) von BARGEN, Tom 7 4
3rd 10:10 Moulton, Will Unassisted 8 4
3rd 09:23 Ward, Jake Unassisted 9 4
3rd 08:53 Moran, James Unassisted 10 4
3rd 00:51 Spooner, Carson Unassisted 11 4
3rd 00:02 ZUHOSKI, Aidan (19) von BARGEN, Tom 11 5
4th 14:24 Moran, James Moreschi, Michael 12 5
4th 12:12 Moran, James Unassisted 13 5
4th 10:13 Spencer, Tucker (UP) Ward, Jake 14 5
4th 08:52 O'Reilly, Morgan (UP) Brown, Cam 15 5
4th 04:59 von BARGEN, Tom (19) (UP) REGAN, Mark 15 6
4th 02:46 Brown, Cam Wieczorek, Mike 16 6
4th 02:03 Murray, John Unassisted 17 6

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:50 LIU LaCALANDRA, Karl 00:30 HOLDING
1st 04:18 LIU MARCONTI, Shane 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 09:30 SHUMLAX2 Ramanek, Luke 00:30 TRIPPING
2nd 05:55 SHUMLAX2 Candelino, Jake 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 05:10 SHUMLAX2 Candelino, Jake 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 03:45 LIU RAMSEY, Tommy 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 04:30 SHUMLAX2 Catolico, Luke 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 02:51 LIU von BARGEN, Tom 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 10:46 LIU DAVIDE, Nicholas 00:30 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 09:04 LIU ARATO, Jacob 00:30 PUSHING
4th 05:26 SHUMLAX2 Pritts, Drew 00:30 PUSHING
4th 00:54 SHUMLAX2 Wood, Kavin 00:30 PUSHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SHUMLAX2 Pazienza, Alex at goalie for SHUMLAX2.
15:00 LIU SIMON, Jasper at goalie for LIU.
14:51 LIU Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by LIU, [14:51] Ground ball pickup by LIU REGAN, Mark.
14:15 LIU Turnover by LIU McISAAC, Ben.
13:52 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Candelino, Jake.
13:41 SHUMLAX2 Turnover by SHUMLAX2.
12:57 LIU Shot by LIU von BARGEN, Tom, SAVE Pazienza, Alex.
12:46 LIU Ground ball pickup by LIU CONNOLLY, Cam.
12:19 LIU Shot by LIU BOLL, Sean HIT POST.
12:10 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Carr, Jack.
11:59 SHUMLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUMLAX2 good.
11:58 SHUMLAX2 GOAL by SHUMLAX2 Spooner, Carson (FIRST GOAL).

Sacred Heart 1, LIU 0
11:58 LIU Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by LIU (on faceoff violation).
11:58 LIU Shot by LIU SCANDALE, Kyle WIDE.
11:07 LIU Shot by LIU MURRO, Mike, SAVE Pazienza, Alex.
10:59 LIU Shot by LIU McISAAC, Ben, SAVE Pazienza, Alex.
10:52 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Ward, Jake.
09:43 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Moreschi, Michael.
09:34 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Spooner, Carson WIDE.
09:25 SHUMLAX2 Turnover by SHUMLAX2.
09:13 LIU Turnover by LIU DAVIDE, Nicholas (caused by Ward, Jake).
08:56 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Ward, Jake.
08:50 LIU Penalty on LIU LaCALANDRA, Karl (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:50 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Moulton, Will HIGH.
08:50 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Brown, Cam.
08:20 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Brown, Cam WIDE.
07:34 SHUMLAX2 Turnover by SHUMLAX2.
07:27 LIU Turnover by LIU SIMON, Jasper.
07:19 LIU Clear attempt by LIU failed.
07:12 SHUMLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUMLAX2 good.
06:41 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Rooney, Ryan.
06:27 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Moran, James, SAVE SIMON, Jasper.
06:15 LIU Clear attempt by LIU failed.
06:01 LIU Clear attempt by LIU failed.
05:53 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Moran, James WIDE.
05:35 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Spooner, Carson HIGH.
05:35 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Spooner, Carson HIGH.
05:30 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Moreschi, Michael WIDE.
05:12 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Ward, Jake, SAVE SIMON, Jasper.
04:47 LIU Clear attempt by LIU good.
04:25 SHUMLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUMLAX2 good.
04:21 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Pazienza, Alex, SAVE SIMON, Jasper.
04:18 LIU Penalty on LIU MARCONTI, Shane (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:06 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Brown, Cam WIDE RIGHT.
03:37 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Moulton, Will WIDE LEFT.
03:33 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Spencer, Tucker.
03:30 SHUMLAX2 GOAL by SHUMLAX2 Spencer, Tucker (MAN-UP).

Sacred Heart 2, LIU 0
03:30 SHUMLAX2 Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by SHUMLAX2 (on faceoff violation).
03:16 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Spooner, Carson WIDE.
02:29 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Ward, Jake.
02:22 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Ward, Jake, SAVE SIMON, Jasper.
02:15 LIU Clear attempt by LIU good.
02:08 LIU Shot by LIU DAVIDE, Nicholas WIDE.
01:49 SHUMLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUMLAX2 good.
01:52 SHUMLAX2 GOAL by SHUMLAX2 Spooner, Carson.

Sacred Heart 3, LIU 0



01:52 LIU Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by LIU, [01:52] Ground ball pickup by LIU COCHRAN, Kyle.
01:05 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Moran, James HIGH.
00:31 SHUMLAX2 Turnover by SHUMLAX2 O'Reilly, Morgan (caused by RAMSEY, Tommy).
00:24 LIU Clear attempt by LIU good.
00:23 LIU GOAL by LIU VOLKMANN, AJ, Assist by DAVIDE, Tyler, goal number 1 for season.

Sacred Heart 3, LIU 1
00:23 SHUMLAX2 Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs DiMATTEO, Anthony won by SHUMLAX2 (on faceoff violation).
00:02 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Spooner, Carson WIDE.
15:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 LIU Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs DiMATTEO, Anthony won by LIU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LIU REGAN, Mark.
13:55 LIU Turnover by LIU McISAAC, Ben (caused by Pazienza, Alex).
13:47 SHUMLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUMLAX2 good.
13:41 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Ramsay, Jack.
12:56 SHUMLAX2 GOAL by SHUMLAX2 Spencer, Tucker, Assist by Spooner, Carson.

Sacred Heart 4, LIU 1
12:56 LIU Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by LIU, [12:56] Ground ball pickup by LIU RAMSEY, Tommy.
12:23 LIU GOAL by LIU DAVIDE, Tyler, goal number 4 for season.

Sacred Heart 4, LIU 2

12:23 SHUMLAX2
Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by SHUMLAX2, [12:23] Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Buffington,
Zach.

11:50 SHUMLAX2 Turnover by SHUMLAX2 Spooner, Carson (caused by HAUCK, Zander).
11:49 LIU Ground ball pickup by LIU HAUCK, Zander.
11:11 LIU Shot by LIU von BARGEN, Tom HIGH.
10:57 LIU Shot by LIU CONNOLLY, Cam HIGH.
10:44 SHUMLAX2 Turnover by SHUMLAX2 Mangels, Garrett (caused by BOLL, Sean).
10:31 LIU Shot by LIU ZUHOSKI, Aidan WIDE.
10:02 LIU Turnover by LIU von BARGEN, Tom.
09:51 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Moulton, Will.
09:48 LIU Turnover by LIU SIMON, Jasper (caused by Ward, Jake).
09:45 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 O'Reilly, Morgan.
09:43 SHUMLAX2 GOAL by SHUMLAX2 Ward, Jake, Assist by O'Reilly, Morgan.

Sacred Heart 5, LIU 2
09:43 LIU Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by LIU, [09:43] Ground ball pickup by LIU HILL, Shaun.
09:30 SHUMLAX2 Penalty on SHUMLAX2 Ramanek, Luke (TRIPPING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:04 LIU Turnover by LIU REGAN, Mark.
08:48 SHUMLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUMLAX2 good.
08:00 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Moran, James.
07:55 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Moran, James BLOCKED.
07:37 SHUMLAX2 Shot clock violation by SHUMLAX2.
07:06 LIU Shot by LIU REGAN, Mark WIDE.
06:56 SHUMLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUMLAX2 good.
06:49 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Ward, Jake WIDE.
06:46 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Moulton, Will WIDE.
06:44 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Moreschi, Michael HIGH.
06:26 LIU Clear attempt by LIU good.
05:55 LIU Shot by LIU BUTLER, James, SAVE Pazienza, Alex.
05:55 SHUMLAX2 Penalty on SHUMLAX2 Candelino, Jake (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:39 LIU Shot by LIU von BARGEN, Tom WIDE RIGHT.
05:33 LIU Shot by LIU von BARGEN, Tom, SAVE Pazienza, Alex.
05:10 SHUMLAX2 Penalty on SHUMLAX2 Candelino, Jake (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:56 LIU Shot by LIU BOLL, Sean, SAVE Pazienza, Alex.
04:50 SHUMLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUMLAX2 good.
03:44 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Spooner, Carson, SAVE SIMON, Jasper.
03:45 LIU Penalty on LIU RAMSEY, Tommy (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:21 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 O'Reilly, Morgan WIDE.
03:06 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Brown, Cam WIDE.
02:47 SHUMLAX2 GOAL by SHUMLAX2 Spencer, Tucker (MAN-UP), Assist by Ward, Jake.

Sacred Heart 6, LIU 2

02:47 SHUMLAX2
Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by SHUMLAX2, [02:47] Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Buffington,
Zach.

02:23 SHUMLAX2 Timeout by SHUMLAX2.



01:38 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Spencer, Tucker, SAVE SIMON, Jasper.
01:29 LIU Ground ball pickup by LIU DAVIDE, Tyler.
01:22 LIU Clear attempt by LIU good.
01:10 LIU Turnover by LIU BUTLER, James.
00:51 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Ramsay, Jack.
00:45 SHUMLAX2 Timeout by SHUMLAX2.
00:09 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Spencer, Tucker.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SHUMLAX2 Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by SHUMLAX2, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Catolico, Luke.
14:15 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Moreschi, Michael WIDE.
13:53 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Moreschi, Michael BLOCKED.
13:42 LIU Ground ball pickup by LIU HAUCK, Zander.
13:38 LIU Clear attempt by LIU good.
13:08 LIU GOAL by LIU ZUHOSKI, Aidan, goal number 18 for season.

Sacred Heart 6, LIU 3
13:08 SHUMLAX2 Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by SHUMLAX2 (on faceoff violation).
12:17 SHUMLAX2 GOAL by SHUMLAX2 O'Reilly, Morgan.

Sacred Heart 7, LIU 3
12:17 SHUMLAX2 Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by SHUMLAX2, [12:17] Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Ramanek, Luke.
12:00 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Ramanek, Luke, SAVE SIMON, Jasper.
11:50 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Ramanek, Luke.
11:41 LIU Clear attempt by LIU good.
10:47 LIU GOAL by LIU REGAN, Mark, Assist by von BARGEN, Tom, goal number 11 for season.

Sacred Heart 7, LIU 4
10:47 SHUMLAX2 Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by SHUMLAX2.
10:41 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Creo, David.
10:30 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Ward, Jake WIDE.
10:10 SHUMLAX2 GOAL by SHUMLAX2 Moulton, Will.

Sacred Heart 8, LIU 4
10:10 SHUMLAX2 Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by SHUMLAX2 (on faceoff violation).
09:23 SHUMLAX2 GOAL by SHUMLAX2 Ward, Jake.

Sacred Heart 9, LIU 4
09:23 SHUMLAX2 Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by SHUMLAX2, [09:23] Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Mac, Mason.
08:53 SHUMLAX2 GOAL by SHUMLAX2 Moran, James.

Sacred Heart 10, LIU 4
08:53 LIU Timeout by LIU.

08:53 SHUMLAX2
Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs DiMATTEO, Anthony won by SHUMLAX2, [08:53] Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2
Ramanek, Luke.

07:57 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Moreschi, Michael HIGH.
07:40 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Murray, John HIGH.
07:27 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Amoruso, Michael, SAVE SIMON, Jasper.
07:09 LIU Clear attempt by LIU failed.
06:57 SHUMLAX2 Turnover by SHUMLAX2 Candelino, Jake (caused by CONNOLLY, Cam).
06:26 LIU Shot by LIU ZUHOSKI, Aidan WIDE.
06:20 LIU Shot by LIU von BARGEN, Tom HIGH.
06:09 LIU Shot by LIU ZUHOSKI, Aidan WIDE.
05:51 LIU Turnover by LIU.
05:34 SHUMLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUMLAX2 good.
05:23 SHUMLAX2 Turnover by SHUMLAX2 Moran, James (caused by LaCALANDRA, Karl).
05:14 LIU Clear attempt by LIU good.
04:30 SHUMLAX2 Penalty on SHUMLAX2 Catolico, Luke (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:09 LIU Shot by LIU REGAN, Mark, SAVE Pazienza, Alex.
03:46 SHUMLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUMLAX2 good.
02:51 LIU Penalty on LIU von BARGEN, Tom (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:20 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Moran, James, SAVE SIMON, Jasper.
02:09 LIU Ground ball pickup by LIU DAVIDE, Nicholas.
02:05 LIU Clear attempt by LIU good.
01:23 LIU Turnover by LIU SCANDALE, Kyle (caused by Candelino, Jake).
01:16 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Candelino, Jake.
01:08 SHUMLAX2 Turnover by SHUMLAX2 Amoruso, Michael (caused by CONNOLLY, Cam).
01:02 LIU Shot by LIU CONNOLLY, Cam, SAVE Pazienza, Alex.



00:51 SHUMLAX2 GOAL by SHUMLAX2 Spooner, Carson.
Sacred Heart 11, LIU 4

00:51 LIU Media timeout.
00:51 LIU Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by LIU, [00:51] Ground ball pickup by LIU HILL, Shaun.
00:02 LIU GOAL by LIU ZUHOSKI, Aidan, Assist by von BARGEN, Tom, goal number 19 for season.

Sacred Heart 11, LIU 5
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SHUMLAX2 Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by SHUMLAX2 (on faceoff violation).
14:24 SHUMLAX2 GOAL by SHUMLAX2 Moran, James, Assist by Moreschi, Michael.

Sacred Heart 12, LIU 5
15:00 LIU Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by LIU (on faceoff violation).
14:24 LIU Shot by LIU ZUHOSKI, Aidan WIDE.
13:27 LIU Shot by LIU von BARGEN, Tom, SAVE Pazienza, Alex.
13:18 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Candelino, Jake.
13:12 SHUMLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUMLAX2 good.
12:22 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Spooner, Carson HIGH.
12:12 SHUMLAX2 GOAL by SHUMLAX2 Moran, James.

Sacred Heart 13, LIU 5
12:12 SHUMLAX2 Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by SHUMLAX2, [12:12] Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Ramanek, Luke.
10:50 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Moulton, Will WIDE.
10:46 LIU Penalty on LIU DAVIDE, Nicholas (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:13 SHUMLAX2 GOAL by SHUMLAX2 Spencer, Tucker (MAN-UP), Assist by Ward, Jake.

Sacred Heart 14, LIU 5
10:13 SHUMLAX2 Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by SHUMLAX2, [10:13] Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Candelino, Jake.
09:04 LIU Penalty on LIU ARATO, Jacob (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:52 SHUMLAX2 GOAL by SHUMLAX2 O'Reilly, Morgan (MAN-UP), Assist by Brown, Cam.

Sacred Heart 15, LIU 5
08:52 LIU Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by LIU, [08:52] Ground ball pickup by LIU HILL, Shaun.
08:51 LIU Turnover by LIU STEFANKO, Owen (caused by Ramsay, Jack).
08:22 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Amoruso, Michael.
07:56 SHUMLAX2 Turnover by SHUMLAX2 Pazienza, Alex (caused by CONNOLLY, Cam).
07:46 LIU Shot by LIU SCANDALE, Kyle WIDE.
07:15 SHUMLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUMLAX2 failed.
06:15 LIU Shot by LIU CONNOLLY, Cam, SAVE Pazienza, Alex.
05:54 SHUMLAX2 Timeout by SHUMLAX2.
05:54 LIU RICHARD, Sean at goalie for LIU.
05:35 LIU Ground ball pickup by LIU DAVIDE, Tyler.
05:26 SHUMLAX2 Penalty on SHUMLAX2 Pritts, Drew (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:10 LIU Shot by LIU ZUHOSKI, Aidan HIGH.
04:59 LIU GOAL by LIU von BARGEN, Tom (MAN-UP), Assist by REGAN, Mark, goal number 19 for season.

Sacred Heart 15, LIU 6
04:59 SHUMLAX2 Faceoff Ramanek, Luke vs HILL, Shaun won by SHUMLAX2.
04:57 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Ramanek, Luke.
04:55 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Wieczorek, Mike, SAVE RICHARD, Sean.
04:44 LIU Clear attempt by LIU good.
04:03 LIU Shot by LIU McMAHON, Austin WIDE.
03:37 LIU Turnover by LIU McISAAC, Ben (caused by Creo, David).
03:28 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Creo, David.
03:24 SHUMLAX2 Clear attempt by SHUMLAX2 good.
02:55 SHUMLAX2 Shot by SHUMLAX2 Kiely, Tim BLOCKED.
02:46 SHUMLAX2 GOAL by SHUMLAX2 Brown, Cam, Assist by Wieczorek, Mike.

Sacred Heart 16, LIU 6
02:46 SHUMLAX2 Faceoff Thomas, Mp vs DiMATTEO, Anthony won by SHUMLAX2, [02:46] Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Carr, Jack.
02:46 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Carr, Jack.
02:46 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Wieczorek, Mike.
02:03 SHUMLAX2 GOAL by SHUMLAX2 Murray, John.

Sacred Heart 17, LIU 6
02:03 LIU Faceoff Thomas, Mp vs DiMATTEO, Anthony won by LIU (on faceoff violation).
02:03 SHUMLAX2 Daria, Craig at goalie for SHUMLAX2.
00:56 SHUMLAX2 Turnover by SHUMLAX2.



00:50 LIU Ground ball pickup by LIU GILBERT, Matthew.
00:54 SHUMLAX2 Penalty on SHUMLAX2 Wood, Kavin (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:53 LIU Turnover by LIU REGAN, Mark (caused by Sweeney, Brandon).
00:43 SHUMLAX2 Turnover by SHUMLAX2 Sweeney, Brandon.
00:17 LIU Shot by LIU McISAAC, Ben HIGH.
00:05 LIU Turnover by LIU CONNOLLY, Cam.
00:00 SHUMLAX2 Ground ball pickup by SHUMLAX2 Ramsay, Jack.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


